
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5241
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
EXPENDITURE INCURRED BY AIR INDIA ON PRIME MINISTER
S.P. LEPCHA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India plane on which the Prime Minister had gone to U.S. kept completely idle in U.S. and another Air India plane kept as stand-by in India;

(b) if so, the freight loss calculated for two planes during the whole period of Prime Minister`s visit to U.S.; and

(c) the comparative figures of running cost, maintenance, profit and loss and accrued loss of Air India as compared to other international airways?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): Government of India charters plane from Air India for VVIP flights and the aircraft operates to the programme decided by the Government of India. There were no plane(s) kept as standby in India.

(b): There was no freight loss since no scheduled Air India flights were re-scheduled or cancelled.

(c): Air India undertakes operations of VVIP flights on no-profit-no-loss basis. In other words, the actual expenditure incurred by Air India towards VVIP flights is billed to the Government.
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